Denver L. Goff



Denver L. Goff was born at Goffs, West Virginia, in 1909. He has been a leader in the West Virginia Farm Bureau, West Virginia Hereford Association, and West Virginia Hereford Association, and West Virginia Polled Hereford Association for more than 50 years. During this time, he has made major contributions to the purebred beef cattle industry through his sincere promotion of bovine genetics.

Mr. Goff's dedication to genetics improvement in herd sires led to extensive travel as he sought the very best animals for his breeding program and ultimately that of numerous calf producers across the State/ The resulting feeder calves have long been known for their rapid gaining ability, smoothness and overall top quality characteristics that have resulted in increased income for numerous West Virginia livestockmen.

Mr. Goff is an active member and proponent of numerous agriculture organizations dedicated to the improvement and advancement of agricultural in the State. He was an active participant in the highly successful "Farming for Better Living" program as conducted in the Ritchie County and general Little Kanawha region by the Monongalia Power Company and the West Virginia Cooperative Extension Service.

Mr. Goff's reputation is one of a fundamentally oriented, thoroughly talented, unselfish, kind and considerate cattleman who has devoted his life to bettering his state by assisting his fellow cattlemen in bettering their herds.